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In-Person Surve

The Adult In-Person Survey is conducted face-to-face with an individual who is 18 years or older and
receives at least one service from the regional center, in addition to case management.
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Year Survey Survey Survey Survey
2020/21 X
2021/22 X X X
Review of A0 :
Survey Cycle — , : »
2024/25 X

2025/26 X X X
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X Age = 39.6 X Age = 39.5

INn-Person

Sex Sex

Su r'vey (l PS) Male = 54% Male = 59%
Female = 46% Female = 41%
2022 /2023 Residence Location Residence Location
Metro = 90% Metro = 91%
Micropolitan = 9% Micropolitan =7%
Prefe.rred Lang. Preferred Lang.
Engll§h = 92% English = 78%
Spanish = 5% Spanish = 19%
Dx with ID Dx with ID
Yes = 71% Yes = 74%
No = 29% No = 26%
Sample Size: Sample Size:
416 Responses 8827 Responses

Comparison of average California respondent data versus that of the respondents
specific to ACRC.



EMPLOYMENT

ACRC Initiatives: Life Project & Employment Initiatives

Do you have a paid job in the
community? (245)

7% ..

CA

Do you want a paid job in the
community (if no job) and
answered ‘Yes'? (261)

50% .

41% cA




COMMUNITY INCLUSION/PARTICIPATION

Do you do the things you like to
do outside your home as much
as you want to? (300)

64%

Do you participate as a
member of community groups
In your community? (368)

ACRC

81% CA

ACRC Initiatives: Social Recreation & Transportation/Ride
Share Grant




CHOICES/SELF-DIRECTION

Who decides how you spend
your free time? Response =
Client or Client w/ Assistance

409)
6% ACRC

CA

Did you choose the people you
live with? Response = Client &
Client with Input Chose (398)

58% ..

40% cA

ACRC Initiatives: Supported Decision Making, People Planning Together, Coordinated Future Planning, Self-
Determination Program




RELATIONSHIPS

ACRC Initiatives: Social Recreation

Do you have friends that you
like to talk to or do things with?
Response =Yes, any form (474

Yes

80% ..

80% cA

Do you ever feel lonely? (507)
Response = Sometime/Often

49% ..

44% cA




SATISFACTION

ACRC Initiatives: Social Recreation & Medi-Cal Managed Care

Do you like talking to
healthcare providers using
telehealth? (572)

7% ..

CA

Do you like getting healthcare
services via videoconference?

37% ...

26% cA




SERVICE COORDINATION

Did you help make your IPP?
(676)

70% ...

CA

Does your service plan include
things that are important to
you? (693)

8% .

69% cA

ACRC Initiatives: Circle Up, EquitiFy, Person Centered Thinking & ACRC's IPP Satisfaction Survey




WORKFORCE

Is your staff respectful of your
culture? (726)

Yes

40% ACRC

45% cA

Do you feel that your staff have
the right training to meet your
needs? (768)

Yes
1 3 ACRC

47 % cA

ACRC Initiatives: Direct Service Professional Collaborative, Direct Service Professional Internships & Direct Service
Professional Training




ACCESS & TECHNOLOGY

ACRC Initiatives: Housing and Assistive Technology Pilot

B
9

Do you use technology in your
everyday life to help you do
more things on your own? (814)

6 % ACI::

CA

Do you have access to the
internet? (788)

7 Yes
3

87% cA




CHOICES/SELF-DIRECTION

Have you had a dental exam in
the last year (and/or last 6
months? (894)

3% .

51% cA

Do you currently have a
behavior plan (for maladaptive
bx)? (989)

85% ..

68% cA

ACRC Initiatives: Dental Coordinator & Medi-Cal Managed Care




RIGHTS & RESPECT

Have you voted in a local, state
or federal elections? (1027)

4% AC):Z

CA

Do you have a key to your
home? (1036)

2% ..

52% cA

ACRC Initiatives: Client Advocate Support, People Planning Together, Supported Decision Making, Home and

Community Based Services & National Voter Registration Act
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